

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9909 OF 2022**

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad and ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal
Corporation and ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8812 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9883 OF 2022**

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar and ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal
Corporation and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Mr. Jagdish G. Reddy, for Petitioners.
Mr. A.S.Rao, for Respondent No. 1 – KDMC.
Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP , for Respondent – State.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : AUGUST 23, 2022

P.C. :

**1. List these writ petitions fairly high on board on
September 16, 2022.**

2. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue till

October 21, 2022, if not directed otherwise in the meantime.

3. The petitioners are granted liberty to file rejoinder by tomorrow.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)