

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9909 OF 2022**

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

KDMC through its Municipal ...Respondents
Commissioner & Ors.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9883 OF 2022**

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

KDMC through its Municipal ...Respondents
Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Mr. Jagdish G. Reddy G. Aradwad (Reddy) for petitioners in WPs 5395/2022, 8812/2022 and for applicants in IAs 9909/2022 and 9883/2022.

Mr. Pradeep Thorat i/by Ms. Aditi S. Naikare for petitioner in WP(St) 16279/2022.

Mr. Dushyant Pagare for applicant in IA 3634/2022 and for petitioner in WP 9428/2022.

Mr. A.S. Rao for Respondent- KDMC

Mrs. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for State.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** To enable the parties to produce before us correct English translation of the documents in vernacular which the petitioners wish to rely upon, hearing stands deferred.

- 2.** Stand over to **September 23, 2022 (fairly High on Board)**.

- 3.** To be listed with Writ Petition No.16279 of 2022 and I.A. No.3634 of 2022 in Writ Petition No.9428 of 2022, subject to removal of office objection.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)