

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9909 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
Through its Municipal Commissioner and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9883 OF 2022

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
Through its Municipal Commissioner and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO.16279 OF 2022

Dr.Shital Chandrakant Patil and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
Through its Municipal Commissioner and Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w. Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for the
Petitioners.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. A. S. Rao for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
Mr. Pradeep Thorat i/b Aditi S. Naikare for the Petitioner in WP (ST)
No.16279/2022.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 21 October 2022.

P.C. :

Stand over to 18 November 2022. Ad-interim relief granted in Writ Petition Nos.5395 of 2022 and 8812 of 2022 to continue till the next date.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.