

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9909 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad & Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal
Corporation through its Municipal
Commissioner & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9883 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar & Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
through its Municipal Commissioner & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w. Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for the
Petitioners.

Mr. R. V. Dighe i/b A. S. Rao for Respondent-KDMC.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 18 NOVEMBER 2022.

P. C. :

Request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the Respondent- Municipal Corporation for adjournment on the ground that the learned counsel is not available.

2. Stand over to 12 December 2022. Ad-interim order to continue till next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)