

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9909 OF 2022**

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad and ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation thr. ... Respondents
Its Municipal Commissioner and ors

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9883 OF 2022**

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar and ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation thr. ... Respondents
Its Municipal Commissioner and ors

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9428 OF 2022
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3634 OF 2022**

Ganesh Bhagwan Palve and ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation thr. ... Respondents
Its Municipal Commissioner and ors

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.16279 OF 2022**

Dr.Shital Chandrakant Patil and ors ... Petitioners

vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation thr. ... Respondents
Its Municipal Commissioner and ors

Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Mr. Jagdish Aradwad Reddy, for the Petitioner in WP/5395/2022 & WP/8812/2012.

Mr. A.S. Rao, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in all Writ Petitions.

Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for the Respondent - State in all WPs.

Mr. Madhav Thorat i/b. Mr. Dushyant Pagare for the Petitioners in WP/9428/2022.

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w Ms. Aditi Naikare, for Petitioners in WP(st.) No.16279/2022

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 12 DECEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners in WP No. 5395 of 2022 seeks a short accommodation.
2. Learned advocate for the Municipal Corporation submits that an affidavit-in-reply is filed by the Municipal Corporation in WP No. 5395 of 2022, the same reply shall be read in other Writ Petitions also.
2. Learned advocate assures to serve copies of the affidavit to the learned advocates for the petitioners in other petitions.
3. At the request of parties, place the matter on 10th January, 2023.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)