

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal
Corporation and Anr.

... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal
Corporation and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav i/b Aditi S. Naikare for the Petitioner in WP No. 5395 of 2022.

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy) for Petitioner in WP No. 8812 of 2022.

Mr. A.S. Rao for the KDMC- Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
M.M.SATHAYE JJ.**

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY, 2023

PC. :-

1. Not on Board. Matter is mentioned by learned Counsel for the Petitioners for seeking continuation of ad-interim relief granted by this Court by an order dated 29th April 2022 and continued thereafter. Since the 1st Court is not available, these matters did not

appear on board on the date assigned. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 29th April 2022 to continue till 3rd March 2023.

2. Place these matters before the Bench having assignment of these matters on 1st March 2023.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]