

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9909 OF 2022
IN**

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

**Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
and Ors. ...Respondents**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9883 OF 2022
IN**

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

**Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
and Ors. ...Respondents**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2052 OF 2023**

Pradip D. Pagar and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

**Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation
and Ors. ...Respondents**

...

**Mr. Jagdish A. Reddy for the Petitioners /Applicants in WP/8812 and
5395/ 2022**

**Mr. Rushikesh Kale with Mr. Kanveer Choudhari i/b. Mr. Ulhas More for
the Petitioners.**

Mr A.S. Rao for the Respondents.

Mrs. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED: MARCH 1, 2023.

P. C. :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel fr the Petitioners submits that other matters are not listed.
3. Place the the present petitions alongwith Writ Petition Nos.9428 of 2022, Writ Petition (stamp) No.16279 of 2022 and Writ Petition (stamp) No.29503 of 2022 on **11/04/2023**. Interim order passed earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)