

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9909 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5395 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad & Ors.Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9883 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.8812 OF 2022

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar & Ors.Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Sagar Ramchandra Pawar & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9428 OF 2022

Ganesh Bhagwan Palve & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3634 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.9428 OF 2022

Ganesh Bhagwan Palve & Ors.Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Ganesh Bhagwan Palve & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2052 OF 2023

Pradip D. Pagar & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1669 OF 2023

Dr. Shital Chandrakant Patil & Ors.Petitioners

V/S

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for the Petitioners in WP Nos.5395 of 2022 and 8812 of 2022.

Mr. A.S. Rao for Respondent Nos.1 to 4-KDMC.

...

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.
DATE : 03 AUGUST 2023.**

P.C.:

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2 The learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that the matters were due today, however, they are not listed and ad-interim order expires today. Place the Petition on Board on **9 August 2023**.

3 Ad-interim order to continue till 21 August 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.