

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9909 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2022

Manisha Santosh Gaikwad & Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal  
Corporation & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8812 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9883 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8812 OF 2022

Sagar R. Pawar & Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal  
Corporation & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9428 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3634 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9428 OF 2022

Ganesh B. Palve & Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal  
Corporation & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2052 OF 2023

Pradip D. Pagar & Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal  
Corporation & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1669 OF 2023

Dr. Shital C. Patil & Ors.

..Petitioners

Vs.

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal  
Corporation & Ors.

..Respondents

---

Mr. Jagdish Arodwad Reddy, for the Petitioner in WP No.53951 of 2022  
& WP No.8812 of 2022.

Mr. A. S. Rao, for KDMC.

Mrs. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G. P. a/w Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for State.

---

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 3, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List the petition for admission on **12 December 2023**, till the adjourned date of hearing, ad-interim order, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]